

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/04/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 018-492 & 071-492  
PCN NO. i4qh & i4qj  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 67,983.44

COUNTY: Fall River & Cleanout & Repair Pipe Culverts  
Oglala Lakota

CONTRACT TIME: Sept. 29, 2017

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Smith & Smith Construction Tea SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>018-492 PCN i4qj</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,250.00	5,250.00
002	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	150.00	150.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
003	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	20.00		0.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00
004	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	24.19	2,419.00	24.19	2,419.00
005	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	338.00		0.00	0.50	169.00	1.00	338.00
006	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
007	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>071-492 PCN i4qj</b>									
008	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,250.00	5,250.00
009	Remove Pipe For Reset	Ft	104.00		0.00	20.00	2,080.00	20.00	2,080.00
010	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	10.00		0.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
011	Reset Pipe	Ft	104.00		0.00	35.00	3,640.00	50.00	5,200.00
012	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	24.19	2,419.00	24.19	2,419.00
013	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	338.00		0.00	0.50	169.00	5.00	1,690.00
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
015	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
016									
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>0.00</b>		<b>64,546.00</b>		<b>68,646.00</b>

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/04/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 018-492 & 071-492  
 PCN NO. i4qh & i4qj  
 Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Fall River & Oglala Lakota  
 Cleanout & Repair Pipe Culverts

CONTRACT TIME: Sept. 29, 2017

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Hahn Construction		Martin SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
<b>018-492 PCN i4qj</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00			0.00	0.00
002	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	500.00	500.00			0.00	0.00
003	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	20.00	1,500.00	30,000.00			0.00	0.00
004	Flagging	Hour	100.00	24.19	2,419.00			0.00	0.00
005	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	338.00	5.00	1,690.00			0.00	0.00
006	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00			0.00	0.00
007	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00			0.00	0.00
<b>071-492 PCN i4qj</b>									
008	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	6,500.00	6,500.00			0.00	0.00
009	Remove Pipe For Reset	Ft	104.00	40.00	4,160.00			0.00	0.00
010	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	10.00	1,800.00	18,000.00			0.00	0.00
011	Reset Pipe	Ft	104.00	40.00	4,160.00			0.00	0.00
012	Flagging	Hour	100.00	24.19	2,419.00			0.00	0.00
013	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	338.00	5.00	1,690.00			0.00	0.00
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00			0.00	0.00
015	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00			0.00	0.00
016									
<b>TOTAL</b>					91,538.00			0.00	0.00